505131764 10/09/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5178526

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DIVERSEY BELGIUM BVBA	08/17/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DIVERSEY, INC
Street Address:	2415 CASCADE POINTE BOULEVARD
City:	CHARLOTTE
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28208

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15221753

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: patents@diversey.com

Correspondent Name: DIVERSEY, INC.

Address Line 1: 2415 CASCADE POINTE BLVD.

Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28208

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	D-45196-01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW R. ARANDA
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew R. Aranda/
DATE SIGNED:	10/09/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=D-45196entityAssnBelgium#page1.tif source=D-45196entityAssnBelgium#page2.tif

PATENT 505131764 REEL: 047100 FRAME: 0536

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made by **Diversey Belgium BVBA**, a corporation having its principle place of business at **Haachtsesteenweg 672, 1910 Kampenhout**, **Belgium**, hereinafter referred to as Assignor;

WHEREAS, Assignor has previously acquired all right, title, and interest in and to the following patent applications, and in and to the inventions represented thereby (all hereinafter referred to as the "Patents");

\bowtie	Application No. US 15/221,753 filed July 28, 2016
\boxtimes	Application No. EP 16182034.5 filed July 29, 2016
\boxtimes	Application No. JP 2016-149400 filed July 29, 2016
\boxtimes	Application claims priority from 62/199,282 filed July 31, 2015

WHEREAS, **DIVERSEY, INC.**, a corporation having its principal place of business at 2415 Cascade Pointe Boulevard, Charlotte NC 28208, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Patents and in and to the inventions represented thereby; and

WHEREAS, the parties have agreed to the Assignment hereinafter set forth;

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the above Assignor has sold and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title, and interest in and to said Patents and the inventions represented thereby, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions thereof, and any and all Patent or reissues, reexaminations, or extensions thereof which may be granted, together with the right to claim priority in all foreign countries in accordance with the International Convention; all rights corresponding to said Patents in foreign countries throughout the world; and all of its rights to sue for past, present, or future infringement of said Patents worldwide, together with all claims for damage by reason of such infringement of said Patents, with the right to sue for, and collect the same Assignee's own use and enjoyment; all to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made.

From time to time after the date hereof, at the request of either party hereto, and at the expense of the party so requesting, each of the parties hereto shall execute and deliver to such requesting party such documents and take such other Action as such requesting party may reasonably request in order to consummate more effectively the transactions contemplated hereby.

PATENT REEL: 047100 FRAME: 0537 The Assignor further covenants and agrees that, at this time of the execution and delivery of these presents, it possesses full title to the inventions and Patents hereon as earlier identified, and that it has encumbered right and authority to make this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this assignment to be executed as of the date listed.

DATE: 17/08/2018

DATE: 17 449 18

Re-

Typed Name: Vicky Flies

lts: Director

Diversey Belginm RVBA

DIVERSEY, INC.

Typed Name: Andrew R. Aranda

Its: Assistant Secretary

PATENT REEL: 047100 FRAME: 0538

RECORDED: 10/09/2018